Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kap-Ku KANG	04/10/2007
Byung-Ju PARK	04/10/2007
Jae-Kwon JANG	04/10/2007
Young-Tae JEONG	04/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Korea Petrochemical Ind. Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	178 Bugok-dong, Nam-gu	
City:	Ulsan-si	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	680-110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11577273

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-6040

Email: svasseghi@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Address Line 1: 1425 K Street, NW; Suite 800

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3510-101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian A. Tollefson, Reg 46338

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 019159 FRAME: 0050

PATENT

ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK

Docket No: 3510-0101

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by:

KOREA PETROCHEMICAL IND. CO., LTD. 178 Bugok-dong, Nam-gu, Ulsan-si 680-110, Korea

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

METHOD FOR PREPARING SOLID CATALYSTS FOR ETHYLENE POLYMERIZATION AND COPOLYMERIZATION

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affixed their signatures.

KANG, Kap-Ku

PARK, Byung-Ju

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

(DATE)

April (0, 200)

(DATE)

(DATE)

JEONG, Young-Tae

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

(DATE)

(DATE)

(DATE)

(DATE)

(DATE)

(DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 04/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 019159 FRAME: 0051